




 
80 

 

 
 

60 

 
 

 

 
40 

 
 

 
20 

 
 

0 

-50                                         0                                            50 

B
ar

 

CA 

(b) 

B
a

(a) 

SR 
 
 
 
 

MR 

SD 
 
 
 
 

Eksperimen 



100 

 
80 

 
60 

 
40 

 
20 

 
0 

-50                                       0                                         50 
CA 

B
ar

 
80 

 

 

 
60 

 
 

 

 
40 

 
 

 
20 

 
 

 
0 

B
ar

 
(a) 

(b) 

SR 
 
 
 
 

MR 

SD 
 
 
 
 

Eksperimen 

SR 
 
 
 
 

MR 

SD 
 
 
 
 

Eksperimen 

100 
 
 

 
80 

 

 
 

60 
 
 

 

 
40 

 
 

 
20 

 

 

 
0 

B
ar

 

-50                                     0                                        50 

CA 






	4291-4296 - Copy_Page_1
	4291-4296 - Copy_Page_2
	4291-4296 - Copy_Page_3
	4291-4296 - Copy_Page_4
	4291-4296 - Copy_Page_5
	4291-4296 - Copy_Page_6

